
01.03.2023: xəbər 

An event dedicated to Khojaly tragedy 

On February 27, 2023, a literary and cultural event was held on the occasion of the 

31st anniversary of the Khojaly tragedy at the Fikret Amirov Conference-Concert 

Hall in the downtown campus of Khazar University. The event was organized by the 

initiative of the "Art" student association and the organization of the English 

Language and Literature Department. By reciting poems, showing scenes, and 

demonstrating video clips, the students managed to present the wide program they 

prepared at a high level. 

At the end of the event, Milana Abbasova, the head of the department, delivered 

a speech and thanked the students. 

 

 

Xocalı faciəsi ilə bağlı tədbir keçirilidi 

2023-cü il fevralın 27-də Xəzər Universitetinin Mərkəz kampusunda Fikrət Əmirov 

Konfrans-Konsert salonunda Xocalı faciəsinin 31-ci ildönümü münasibətilə ədəbi-

mədəni tədbir keçirildi. Tədbir “Art” tələbə dərnəyinin təşəbbüsü, İngilis dili və 

ədəbiyyatı departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə təşkil olunmuşdu. Tələbələr şeir 

söyləyərək, səhnəciklər göstərərək, videoçarxlar nümayiş etdirərək, hazırladıqları 

geniş proqramın yüksək səviyyədə təqdimatına nail oldular. 

Tədbirin sonunda departamentin müdiri Milana Abbasova çıxış edərək, tələbələrə 

təşəkkürünü bildirdi. 
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